Technical  changes reserved -
Latest updates of data sheet always under www.burster.com
burster praezisionsmesstechnik gmbh & co kg . Tel. +49-7224-6450 . Fax 64588
Talstr. 1-5 . DE-76593 Gernsbach  .  www.burster.com .  info@burster.com
86
27
 E
N

		  (one included in scope of delivery)
Nominal value:	 1 mV/V
Order Information
Torque sensor for non-rotary applications one end with flag, one end
with shaft, measurement range ± 1000 Nm	 Model 8628-6001
Options
Internal square instead of shaft	 -V003
External square instead of shaft	 -V301
Internal hexagon instead of shaft	 -V302
Changes in dimension of square or hexagonal version
	 data sheet on request
Linearity error ± 0.1 % F.S.	 -V503
Mechanical connections:
		  external square and square drive acc. to DIN 3121
		  e.g. for the linkage to screwdriver tools
Electrical connection:	 shielded PVC cable, 3 m
		  PVC cable is not suitable for too many bending cycles
		  trailing capable upon request
Order Information
Torque sensor for non-rotary applications, with internal and external
square ends, measurement range ± 12 Nm	 Model 8632-5012
Options
Miniature plug instead of integrated cable,
starting from measurement range  0 ... 25 Nm	 -V201
Linearity ± 0.1 % F.S.	 -V503
Accessories for all models
for sensors with 6 pins plug
Mating connector, 6 pole cable coupling	 Model 9953
Mating connector, 6 pole, 90°- phase shift	 Model 9900-V589
Connection cable with one end free, length 3 m,
with connector model 9953	 Model 99553-000A-0110030
Connection cable, length 3 m
-	 for burster desktop instruments	 Model 99141-553A-0150030
-	 for model 9235, model 9310 and model 7281
		  Model 99209-553A-0110030
for model 8632 with integrated cable (standard)
Mating connector
-		 12 pole 	 for burster desktop instruments
			   not for model 9163	  Model 9941
-		  9 pole 	 for model 9163-V3..., model 9235,
			   model 9310 and model 7281	 Model 9900-V209
Mounting of a connector to the sensor cable	 Order code 99004
only for connection of sensors to SENSORMASTER model 9163
desktop version	 Order Code 99002
Model 8632, torque sensor for static and dynamic applications, non-rotary
Higher measuring ranges upon request.
for model 8632 with 7 pole connector (see option)
Mating connector, 7 pole	 Model 9900-V594
Mating connector, 7 pole, 90° - phase shift	 Model 9900-V596
Connection cable one end free, length 3 m,
with 9900-V594	 Model 99594-000A-0150030
Connection cable, length 3 m,
for burster desktop instruments	 Model 99141-594A-0150030